| R ISH

@//

Mountameenng
Ireland

@great

[climbing .

AWESOME
=Y WLLS

la

BOULDERING

LEAGUE DUBLIN
Overall
Rank Name Category Points
1 Dom Burns Junior Male 197
2 Daragh O Connor Junior Male 192
3 Andrew Mawhinney Junior Male 174
4 David Ayton Senior Male 172
4 Jonathan Redmond Senior Male 172
6 David Fitzgerald Senior Male 170
6 Sean Marnane Senior Male 170
6 Sean Hoare Junior Male 170
9 John Harrison Senior Male 167
9 Dave Cussen Junior Male 167
9 Jamie Rankin Junior Male 167
9 Michael Nicholson Senior Male 167
13 Asier Estevan Senior Male 162
14 Jonathan Kelly Junior Male 161
15 Terry O Connor Master Male 160
16 Kevin Marnane Senior Male 158
17 Philip Murphy Junior Male 155
18 Ciaran Rogers Senior Male 151
18 Nik Hoediono Senior Male 151
20 Matthew Dignam Junior Male 150
20 Sean Walsh Senior Male 150
20 Eoin Dineen Senior Male 150
20 Aidan Moriarty Senior Male 150
24 Alexi Vanden Berghe Junior Male 147
25 Victoria Waterson Junior Female 145
26 Dave Sheehan Senior Male 142
27 Nikolay Todorov Senior Male 141



28 Seamus Crowley
29 Chris Coutts

30 Niamh Hebblethwaite
31 Gareth Brown

32 Trish Fox

33 Colm O Riain

33 Ciaran Curran

35 Frank Reilly

36 Ronan Keane

37 Javier Maranon
38 Eoghan Mc Grath
39 Michelle O Loughlin
40 Tomek Nowak

40 Ger O Sullivan

42 Usna Mac Erlane
42 David Hurley

44 Dave Molloy

45 Marcus Schmidt
46 Tyler Algeo

47 Lara Manzanares
48 Claire Comiskey
49 Wojciech Mierzyjewski
50 Andrew Byrne

51 Sheila Nolan

52 Michael Slattery
53 Luke Hackett

54 Adan Vera

54 Eoin Hunt

56 Mike Cassels

57 John Geary

57 Ali Abdulkril

59 Brendan Mahon
60 Philip Mc Donald
61 Max Hervo

62 Eoin Ahern

62 Eleanor Lawrence
64 Harry Moloney
64 John Hayes

64 Vanessa Woods

Master Male
Senior Male

Junior Female

Senior Male

Senior Female

Senior Male
Junior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male

Senior Female

Senior Male
Senior Male
Junior Male
Junior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male

Senior Female
Senior Female

Senior Male
Senior Male

Senior Female

Senior Male
Junior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male

Junior Female

Senior Male
Senior Male

Junior Female

137
136
135
134
131
130
130
129
128
127
126
125
124
124
122
122
121
120
119
118
114
113
111
110
107
106
105
105
104
103
103
102
101



67 lan Mc Cafferty
68 Ellen Griffin

68 lan Burnell

70 Conor Lambe
70 Terence Hoare

72 Andrew Owen-Griffiths

73 Zoe Cannin

74 Brian Hughes

75 Alan Sutton

76 Xavier Glab

77 Brad Morris

78 Hannah Hayes

79 Donal Smith

80 Yusuf Malik

81 Mark Hand

82 Trevor O Brien

83 Tony Farrell

84 Stephen Davis

85 Jim Halligan

86 Luke Prendergast

87 Taehee Kim

88 Mark Cumberton

89 Sean Mc Bride

90 Cormac Redmond

91 Helen Wallace

91 Warren Mc Intyre

91 Jindra Kiplacka

94 Rob Davies

95 Cormac Lehane

95 Aine Hynes

97 Dylan O Hanlon

98 Ryan Mc Kenna

99 David Mulcahy
100 Ray Prendergast

100 Elliot Owen-Griffiths

102 Derek Duffy
102 Luke Donnelly
102 Conor Mulcahy

Senior Male
Junior Female
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Master Male
Senior Female
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Female
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Master Male
Senior Male
Junior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Senior Female
Senior Male
Senior Female
Senior Male
Senior Male
Master Female
Junior Male
Senior Male
Senior Male
Master Male
Junior Male
Junior Male
Junior Male
Junior Male

89
88
88
84
81
78
76
71
68
64
61
59
56
55
54
53
51
50
48
47
44
43
42
41
37
37
37
34
30
30
27
26
22
20
20
10
10
10



