







## **Overall**

Rank	Name	Category	Points
1	Dom Burns	Junior Male	197
2	Daragh O Connor	Junior Male	192
3	Andrew Mawhinney	Junior Male	174
4	David Ayton	Senior Male	172
4	Jonathan Redmond	Senior Male	172
6	David Fitzgerald	Senior Male	170
6	Sean Marnane	Senior Male	170
6	Sean Hoare	Junior Male	170
9	John Harrison	Senior Male	167
9	Dave Cussen	Junior Male	167
9	Jamie Rankin	Junior Male	167
9	Michael Nicholson	Senior Male	167
13	Asier Estevan	Senior Male	162
14	Jonathan Kelly	Junior Male	161
15	Terry O Connor	Master Male	160
16	Kevin Marnane	Senior Male	158
17	Philip Murphy	Junior Male	155
18	Ciaran Rogers	Senior Male	151
18	Nik Hoediono	Senior Male	151
20	Matthew Dignam	Junior Male	150
20	Sean Walsh	Senior Male	150
20	Eoin Dineen	Senior Male	150
20	Aidan Moriarty	Senior Male	150
24	Alexi Vanden Berghe	Junior Male	147
25	Victoria Waterson	Junior Female	145
26	Dave Sheehan	Senior Male	142
27	Nikolay Todorov	Senior Male	141

		40-
28 Seamus Crowley	Master Male	137
29 Chris Coutts	Senior Male	136
30 Niamh Hebblethwaite	Junior Female	135
31 Gareth Brown	Senior Male	134
32 Trish Fox	Senior Female	131
33 Colm O Riain	Senior Male	130
33 Ciaran Curran	Junior Male	130
35 Frank Reilly	Senior Male	129
36 Ronan Keane	Senior Male	128
37 Javier Maranon	Senior Male	127
38 Eoghan Mc Grath	Senior Male	126
39 Michelle O Loughlin	Senior Female	125
40 Tomek Nowak	Senior Male	124
40 Ger O Sullivan	Senior Male	124
42 Usna Mac Erlane	Junior Male	122
42 David Hurley	Junior Male	122
44 Dave Molloy	Senior Male	121
45 Marcus Schmidt	Senior Male	120
46 Tyler Algeo	Senior Male	119
47 Lara Manzanares	Senior Female	118
48 Claire Comiskey	Senior Female	114
49 Wojciech Mierzyjewski	Senior Male	113
50 Andrew Byrne	Senior Male	111
51 Sheila Nolan	Senior Female	110
52 Michael Slattery	Senior Male	107
53 Luke Hackett	Junior Male	106
54 Adan Vera	Senior Male	105
54 Eoin Hunt	Senior Male	105
56 Mike Cassels	Senior Male	104
57 John Geary	Senior Male	103
57 Ali Abdulkril	Senior Male	103
59 Brendan Mahon	Senior Male	102
60 Philip Mc Donald	Senior Male	101
61 Max Hervo	Senior Male	98
62 Eoin Ahern	Senior Male	95
62 Eleanor Lawrence	Junior Female	95
64 Harry Moloney	Senior Male	91
64 John Hayes	Senior Male	91
64 Vanessa Woods	Junior Female	91

67 Ian Mc Cafferty	Senior Male	89
68 Ellen Griffin	Junior Female	88
68 Ian Burnell	Senior Male	88
70 Conor Lambe	Senior Male	84
70 Terence Hoare	Senior Male	81
72 Andrew Owen-Griffiths	Master Male	78
73 Zoe Cannin	Senior Female	76
74 Brian Hughes	Senior Male	71
75 Alan Sutton	Senior Male	68
76 Xavier Glab	Senior Male	64
77 Brad Morris	Senior Male	61
78 Hannah Hayes	Senior Female	59
79 Donal Smith	Senior Male	56
80 Yusuf Malik	Senior Male	55
81 Mark Hand	Senior Male	54
82 Trevor O Brien	Senior Male	53
83 Tony Farrell	Master Male	51
84 Stephen Davis	Senior Male	50
85 Jim Halligan	Junior Male	48
86 Luke Prendergast	Senior Male	47
87 Taehee Kim	Senior Male	44
88 Mark Cumberton	Senior Male	43
89 Sean Mc Bride	Senior Male	42
90 Cormac Redmond	Senior Male	41
91 Helen Wallace	Senior Female	37
91 Warren Mc Intyre	Senior Male	37
91 Jindra Kiplacka	Senior Female	37
94 Rob Davies	Senior Male	34
95 Cormac Lehane	Senior Male	30
95 Aine Hynes	Master Female	30
97 Dylan O Hanlon	Junior Male	27
98 Ryan Mc Kenna	Senior Male	26
99 David Mulcahy	Senior Male	22
100 Ray Prendergast	Master Male	20
100 Elliot Owen-Griffiths	Junior Male	20
102 Derek Duffy	Junior Male	10
102 Luke Donnelly	Junior Male	10
102 Conor Mulcahy	Junior Male	10